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Report Date: 6/9/2021
Final Report

Date Received: 6/7/2021
Collection Date: 5/31/2021

Case Coordinator: Tiffany A. Brigner, Laboratory Manager Accession No: A2105239
Owner: Noriko Proett

SIGNE BALCH DVM
10245 JONES ROAD
LARKSPUR CO 80118

Phone: (720) 733-2350
Email: balchdvm@gmail.com

Associated Parties

Owner
Physical Location

Noriko Proett 4712 West Bowles
Littleton,  CO  Jefferson  80123

Vet Practice CHERRY VALLEY VETERINARY 10245 JONES ROAD
LARKSPUR,  CO  UNKNOWN  80118
(719) 310-8439

Veterinarian SIGNE BALCH DVM Vet Code:032596, 7597 10245 JONES ROAD
LARKSPUR,  CO  Douglas  80118
(720) 733-2350

Purpose of Test
Owner Request
Private Sale

Reference Data
Location: CO01A1MB

Quality Notice
• Missing/Incorrect Information
• Samples do not match submission

Fecal sample not received for Excallibur, additional fecal sample received for Kisses - contacted vet for test clarification
2 4-33's received - contacted vet for clarification of which one to use

Lab Findings
Molecular

Mycobacterium paratuberculosis (Johne's) Pooled PCR
Sample Result Pool #
Soaring Heart's Queen Latifah (SHF1 E2,MDGA XN03939)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Female - 7 Years
Feces - 1 Not Detected 1 

Grape Creeks Dolcetta *D (Dolly) (F4 GCM,MDGA AMN04966)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Female - 6 Years
Feces - 2 Not Detected 1 

JC's Soleille (JC J1,MDGA AMN02878)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Female - 4 Years
Feces - 3 Not Detected 1 

Carpenter Ranch KB Ella (MDGA MN08650,CAR K8)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Female - 3 Years
Feces - 4 Not Detected 1 
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Mycobacterium paratuberculosis (Johne's) Pooled PCR
Sample Result Pool #
Green Gables DOF Hershey's Kisses (MDGA AMN08636,1GG K48)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Female - 3 Years
Feces - 5 Not Detected 1 

Blackberry's BSN Opera Diva (O7F L6,MDGA AMN09663)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Female - 2 Years
Feces - 6 Not Detected 2 

Opus 7 Farm ER Geraldine (MDGA MN10016,O7F L19)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Female - 2 Years
Feces - 7 Not Detected 2 

Urban Acres HWT Sweet Memphis (UAF L70,MDGA XN11399)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Female - 2 Years
Feces - 8 Not Detected 2 

GTO Starbuck (MDGA AMN07885,GTO K13)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Male - 3 Years
Feces - 14 Not Detected 2 

Opus 7 Farm CJ Korsakov (O7F L14,MDGA AMN10164)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Male - 2 Years
Feces - 15 Not Detected 3 

Opus 7 Farm ER Fitz *B - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Male - 2 Years
Feces - 26 Not Detected 3 

Blackberry's BH Forte *P - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Female - 3 Years
Feces - 27 Not Detected 3 

Opus 7 Farm LP Colette - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Female - 2 Years
Feces - 28 Not Detected 3 
Tested by: Kimberly Dusek, Test Date: 6/9/2021

Serology

SRLV c-ELISA
Sample Result % I
Soaring Heart's Queen Latifah (SHF1 E2,MDGA XN03939)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Female - 7 Years
Blood - 1 Negative -11.657

Grape Creeks Dolcetta *D (Dolly) (F4 GCM,MDGA AMN04966)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Female - 6 Years
Blood - 2 Negative   -8.914

JC's Soleille (JC J1,MDGA AMN02878)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Female - 4 Years
Blood - 3 Negative     1.257

Carpenter Ranch KB Ella (MDGA MN08650,CAR K8)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Female - 3 Years
Blood - 4 Negative   -5.029

Green Gables DOF Hershey's Kisses (MDGA AMN08636,1GG K48)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Female - 3 Years
Blood - 5 Negative     3.429

Blackberry's BSN Opera Diva (O7F L6,MDGA AMN09663)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Female - 2 Years
Blood - 6 Negative   -1.600

Opus 7 Farm ER Geraldine (MDGA MN10016,O7F L19)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Female - 2 Years
Blood - 7 Negative   -2.972

Urban Acres HWT Sweet Memphis (UAF L70,MDGA XN11399)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Female - 2 Years
Blood - 8 Negative   28.229

Opus 7 Farm HJ Princess Leia (XN11468,O7F M6)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Female - 1 Years
Blood - 9 Negative -13.486

Opus 7 Farm DS Starbuck's Chai (O7F M11,MDGA AMN12114)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Female - 1 Years
Blood - 10 Negative   -6.286

Opus 7 Farm FS Starbuck's Muffin (O7F N1,AMN12726)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Female - 6 Months
Blood - 11 Negative -14.629

Opus 7 Farm Mon Cheri (AMN12729p,O7F N4)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Female - 6 Months
Blood - 12 Negative -12.000

Opus 7 farm S Starbuck's Chiffon (AMN12863,O7F N10)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Female - 6 Months
Blood - 13 Negative     5.829
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SRLV c-ELISA
Sample Result % I
GTO Starbuck (MDGA AMN07885,GTO K13)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Male - 3 Years
Blood - 14 Negative   10.057

Opus 7 Farm CJ Korsakov (O7F L14,MDGA AMN10164)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Male - 2 Years
Blood - 15 Negative     2.514

Opus 7 Farm FR Excallibur (MDGA MN10014,O7F L17)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Male - 2 Years
Blood - 16 Negative   -2.514

Opus 7 Farm GJ Boruto Rockies Man (MDGA MN11106p,O7F M2)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Male - 1 Years
Blood - 17 Negative     0.686

Soaring Heart's Sunstone *B (MDGA AMN11219p,SHF1 M5)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Male - 1 Years
Blood - 18 Negative -22.514

Opus 7 Farm SOJ Petite Lune (AMN12120,O7F M20)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Female - 1 Years
Blood - 19 Negative     1.829

Happy Hippie's Thumbelina (Lina) (GXN00590,3H M2)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Female - 1 Years
Blood - 20 Negative     5.486

Soaring Heart's Snowdrop (SHF1 M8,MDGA AMN11220p)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Female - 1 Years
Blood - 21 Negative     5.486

Opus 7 Farm OJ Ebony Queen (MDGA AMN12116,O7F M13)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Female - 1 Years
Blood - 22 Negative   -3.710

Opus 7 Farm SJ Heavenly Daffodil (MDGA MN12117,O7F M16)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Female - 1 Years
Blood - 23 Negative   -8.457

Opus 7 Farm LS Starbuck's Java Chip (MDGA AMN12118,O7F M17)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Female - 1 Years
Blood - 24 Negative   -9.714

Opus 7 Farm LS Starbuck's Tiramisu (MDGA AMN12119,OF7 M19)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Female - 1 Years
Blood - 25 Negative -21.371
Tested by: Erica Reith, Test Date: 6/7/2021
 

Brucella melitensis 3% Card Test
Sample Result
Grape Creeks Dolcetta *D (Dolly) (F4 GCM,MDGA AMN04966)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Female - 6 Years
Blood - 2 Negative

Urban Acres HWT Sweet Memphis (UAF L70,MDGA XN11399)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Female - 2 Years
Blood - 8 Negative

Opus 7 Farm HJ Princess Leia (XN11468,O7F M6)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Female - 1 Years
Blood - 9 Negative

Soaring Heart's Sunstone *B (MDGA AMN11219p,SHF1 M5)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Male - 1 Years
Blood - 18 Negative

Opus 7 Farm SOJ Petite Lune (AMN12120,O7F M20)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Female - 1 Years
Blood - 19 Negative

Happy Hippie's Thumbelina (Lina) (GXN00590,3H M2)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Female - 1 Years
Blood - 20 Negative

Soaring Heart's Snowdrop (SHF1 M8,MDGA AMN11220p)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Female - 1 Years
Blood - 21 Negative

Opus 7 Farm OJ Ebony Queen (MDGA AMN12116,O7F M13)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Female - 1 Years
Blood - 22 Negative

Opus 7 Farm SJ Heavenly Daffodil (MDGA MN12117,O7F M16)  - CAPRINE - Goat - Mini Nubian - Female - 1 Years
Blood - 23 Negative
Tested by: Erica Reith, Test Date: 6/9/2021

SRLV c-
ELISA

SRLV ELISA Interpretation:
This competitive enzyme-linked immunosorbent assay (cELISA) detects antibodies to caprine arthritis encephalitis 
virus (CAEV) in goat sera or Ovine Progressive Pneumonia Virus (OPPV) in sheep sera. If a test sample produces 
greater than or equal to 35% inhibition (%I), it is positive. If a test sample produces < 35% I, it is negative.
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Client Report History
Report Type Delivery Method Sent To Date Sent
Final Email balchdvm@gmail.com 6/9/2021 2:19 PM

Bulletin(s)
Results relate only to the sample as received and the portion of sample tested. Collection Date, Associated Parties, Purpose of Test, 
and animal identification, taxonomy, gender, and age are provided by the client. AHL is not responsible for client provided information 
which could affect the validity of results.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information contained in or attached to this transmission is intended solely for its authorized recipient and may be confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, or 
responsible for delivering some or all of this information to the intended recipient, you have received this transmission in error. If you have received this communication in error, immediately notify the 
sender and delete or properly destroy this transmission, including any attachments.
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A A_______
FIELD TEST TEST INTERPRETATION TEST

CODE N. Negative Classified By/Date AIJThORVATION
N - Negative s - suspect By:__________ EXPIRES
P —PosItive R . Reactor Data:

According to the Paperwndc Reduction Act of 1995, no persons werequWed to respond to, a collection of frifomiation unless it displays a valid 0MB I
number The valid 0MB confrol numbers for this infosrnatb, collection are 0579-0047 and 0579-0465. The Vine required to complete this collection of 0MB Approved
information is estimated to average 16 hours per response, including the tine far roviev&,g instructions, searctiing existing data sources, gathes*ig and 0579-0047 and 0579-0185
mab-itanrig the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. I

STATE AlL PLETE RECORDS Will. BE RETURNED FOR COMPLErION
CO

COOPERATIVE STATE-FEDERAL BRUCELLOSIS ERADICATION PROGRAMCOUNTY CODE I
flrsl tnloc, BRUCELLOSIS TEST RECORD
HERD NUMBER NERDOWNER (LAST NAME, FlRSTN~4ME,Ml) PREVIOUS VErCODE I TOTAL I REA I SUS

TESTDATE IProett,Noriko i I I
PREMISES ID NUMBER ROUTE-STREET-ROAD CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

4712W Bowles fl FEDERAL FEEBASIS PRIVATE

POST OFFICE STATE ZIP CODE L.J EMPLOYEE El (Federa/) [] ~ [~J (Owner’s
expense)Littleton CO 80123 I CERTIFY:

REASON FOR TEST CI INITIAl. fl RETEST GPS COORDINATES mat I have drawn blood samples from each animal identified below and have

correctly listed each tube number with corresponding identification number, allSlaughter I I-lit Cel/ 6 — numbers and letters of all eartags have been listed, coWs with existing
Rea Validation COMPLETE HERD TEST OF ALL SUMMARY official eartags have not been retagged, and when payment is claimed at
Lvst. MId. 2 — Post Mae 7 — ELImBLE MIM*LS — — program expense in accordance with agreement number below, no payment
Rea Qs Test C ‘yES 9 NO NEG- has been orwill be received fromany othersource.

Sus~Ririg 3 B — NO.INHERD ATIVE
NeaTest — —Test SIGNATURE

AGREE CODE— — SUS
~ KIND OF HERD PECT Sgna 0, Bdd, a 7597

Diagnostic Epidemiology ROUTE-STREET-RS’3”° DATE BLED
CI DAIRY C BEEF C MIXED — —

REAC ,~ 10245 Jones Road 31 May21~ — 0Th’ 10 CI SWINE ~j OTHER (spofrbelret TOR POST OFFICE STATE ZIP CODE FIElD TEST
Pyt. Sate (‘k/ac) Goat DONEBY

REMARKS — — LASORATORY I — — I ~rkqn~ tr CO 80118

Owner Request Pt.ACE DATE Rec’d TOTAL q REACTORS TAGGED AND BRaNDED AGREE CODE
C2*P~IU (0I3j2~ DATE: SIGNATURE:

DATE TESTED I I Zi BY: Lj~te~’.t~ 3f_ LABORATORy RESULTS TEST REMARKS
— — RECORO ALL

IN AND REACTORTUBE 2 iDENTIFICATION ~‘ACC AGE BREED SEX RAP BPA CARD FPA CF ~ TERP ADDITIONAL TAG NUMBER

TATTOO INFORMATIONNUMBER NUMBER(S) — — — — — AmP -

NA Grape Creeks Dolcetta ‘D (Dolly): MDGA 5 yr MinI F
AMN04966: F4 GCM

PA Soaring Heart’s Sunstorie *5: MDGA 1 yr M I —

— AMN11219p:SHFIM5 — — —— —— ——

PA Happy Hippies Thumbelina: 1 yr F

——

NA Opus 7 Farm SOJ Petite Lune: 1 yr F

— AMNI2I2O-O7FMPO — — — — — — — —

NA Urban Acres HWT Sweet Memphis: 2 yr F

— MDGAXN11S99:tJAFL7O — — — — — — — —

NA Opus 7 Farm HJ Princess Leia: I yr F

—— XN114~-fl7FMR ——

AMN1122Op:SHF1 M8 — — — — — —
—-_____

PA Soaring Heart’s Snowdrop: MDGA I yr F ~)

NA Opus 7 Farm 0) Ebony Queen: 1 yr F ~

— MDOAAMN1211~p7FM1p — — — — — — ~

NA Opus 7 Farm Si Heavenly Daffodil: 1 Y’ F —. -

— MDGAMNI2117:O7FMI6 — —— — — — — ~

‘~1~
—-_________ N , ,

~%%%%~ ——~ p
a—

~— — — — — — —

A2105239 ———— —

zz : ~ —

———— —

RT- Rag
NA — Naturat AddItion
PA-Purchased AddItion
AS -Matter

VS FORM 4-Z3
JUNE2014

A

Record ALL
Eateg(s) and
Tattoo(s)

A
Record ALL
LegIble
Chagers
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